

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 492/2024
CM No. 1165/2024**

Joginder Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. M. Bhatti, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondents, subject to petitioner's taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
2. List on 03.05.2024.
3. In the meanwhile, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall consider the release of admitted amount, if any, in favour of the petitioner in accordance with rules and regulations holding the field.
4. Result of consideration shall be conveyed by the respondents to the Court along with their reply on the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.03.2024
Sahil Padha