

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

WP(C) No. 492/2024

Joginder Lal

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
26.11.2024.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 25.02.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
26.11.2024
Neha-1