

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 492/2024

CM No. 1165/2024

Joginder Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.M. Bhatti, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(06.03.2026)

On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List on **07.04.2026, *higher up.***

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu

06.03.2026

Amit