

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 492/2024

Joginder Lal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K M Bhatti, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-5.
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1, 3 & 4.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity to file the reply. Needful be done by the next date of hearing, failing which, the respondent No. 3-Principal Secretary to Govt. Disaster Management Relief Rehabilitation and Re-construction, Civil Sectt., Jammu shall appear in person either physically or through virtual mode.

Learned counsel for the respondents are also directed to produce the record by the next date of hearing.

List alongwith CCP(S) No. 41/2025 on **15.04.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.04.2026
Ram Krishan