

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 492/2024, CM No. 1165/2024

c/w

CCP(S) No. 41/2025

Joginder Lal

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K M Bhatti, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1&2.
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-3 &4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 3 and 4.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing for respondents 1 and 2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.

Respondents are directed to produce the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU

05.05.2026

Raj Kumar